

# Muscogee (Creek) National Council AGENDA PLANNING SESSION

April 25, 2023 6:30 p.m.

# Auditorium - Mound Building - Capitol Complex

CALL TO ORDER:	Speaker William Lowe
INVOCATION	
	National Council Secretary Alicia Stroble
Speaker's Report	
Second Speaker's Report	
Ex-Officio Reports	

## **COMMITTEE REPORTS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS:**

Health, Education, & Welfare – Chairperson Joyce C. Deere

- NCA 23-023 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION HEAD START PROGRAM FISCAL YEAR 2023 BUDGET Do Pass and referred to the Business, Finance & Justice Committee for funding
  - a) Items for Consideration
  - b) Scheduled Committee Dates
  - c) Other Announcements

#### Land, Natural Resources & Cultural Preservation – Chairman Darrell Proctor

- **TR 23-030** A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING CONTRACT WITH HERSH PROPERTIES, LLC **Do Pass**
- **TR 23-031** A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A PURCHASE SALE AGREEMENT FOR PROPERTY LOCATED IN OKMULGEE COUNTY, OKLAHOMA Do Pass
- TR 23-034 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A REPATRIATION AGREEMENT WITH THE ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF ARCHIVES AND HISTORY FOR THE TRANSFER OF HUMAN REMAINS AND FUNERARY OBJECTS AT THE MUSCOGEE ANCESTRAL TOWN SITES OF PINTLALA IN LOWNDES COUNTY, AL, AND HOITHLEWALLI IN MONTGOMERY COUNTY, AL, TO THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION Do Pass
- NCA 23-024 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROPRIATING FUNDS TO BE USED TOWARD THE PURCHASE OF PROPERTY LOCATED IN OKMULGEE COUNTY, OKLAHOMA Do Pass and referred to the Business, Finance & Justice Committee for funding

Planning Session April 25, 2023 Page 2

- a) Items for Consideration
- b) Scheduled Committee Dates
- c) Other Announcements

#### Business, Finance & Justice – Chairperson Thomasene Yahola Osborn

- TR 23-035 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF AMOS MCNAC TO SERVE AS A SUPREME COURT JUSTICE OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION Do Pass
- TR 23-036 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF MONTIE DEER TO SERVE AS A SUPREME COURT JUSTICE OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION Do Pass
- **TR 23-037** A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO SUBMIT A GRANT APPLICATION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, OFFICE OF COMMUNITY POLICING SERVICES (COPS), 2023 COPS HIRING PROGRAM (CHP) GRANT PROGRAM FOR THE LIGHTHORSE POLICE DEPARTMENT Do Pass
- NCA 23-015 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING NCA 15-015 (A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE AND FILE THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE NATION TO FORM "MUSCOGEE NATION BUSINESSES, LLC" UNDER THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT AND APPROVING THE OPERATING AGREEMENT FOR "MUSCOGEE NATION BUSINESSES, LLC") Do Pass
- NCA 23-025 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR DIVISION OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, OFFICE OF INDIAN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE OFFICE OF MARKETING AND TOURISM DO Pass
- NCA 23-026 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING NCA 14-029 (A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION FESTIVAL) Do Pass

#### **Referred Legislation:**

NCA 23-023 referred from the Health, Education & Welfare Committee NCA 23-024 referred from the Land, Natural Resources & Cultural Preservation Committee

- a) Items for Consideration
- b) Scheduled Committee Dates
- c) Other Announcements

#### OTHER BUSINESS:

### ANNOUNCEMENTS:

ADJOURNMENT: BENEDICTION: